OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BABASAT

Order No. 35, dated, Barasat, the 30th day of April, 2024

02

MAY

2021

In partial modification of this office earlier order no.28, dated 04th April, 2029 and in consultation with the Ld. A.C.J.M., Barasat, Ld. J.M., 1st court and the Ld. J.M., 2nd court at Barasate on their consent, the following arrangement of duty roster has been made for the Holiday RemanPoscod File at the Ejlash of the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, North 24 Parganas, Barasat for the month of May, 2024.

Name of the Judicial Officers to attend the Holiday Remand File	Date	Reserved Judicial Officers
Ld. C.J.M.	25.05.2024, 26.05.2024	Ld. A.C.J.M., Barasat
Ld. A.C.J.M.	29.05.2024, 30.05.2024	Ld. C.J.M.
Ld. J.M., 1 st Court, Barasat	11.05.2024, 12.05.2024, 19.05.2024,	Ld. J.M., 2 nd Court, Barasat
	27.05.2024, 28.05.2024	Ld. A.C.J.M., Barasat
Ld. J. M., 2nd Court, Barasa t	01.05.2024, 05.05.2024, 08.05.2024, 23 .05.2024,	Ld. J.M., 1 st Court, Barasat
	31.05.2024	Ld. A.C.J.M., Barasat

In case of any unforeseen holidays, the File will be taken up by the Learned J.M., 2nd Court, Barasat.



Memo No. 1382 (11), Dated, Barasat, the 30th day of April, 2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

A. The Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat.

- 2. The Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Barasot, North 24 Parganas
- 3. The Judge-in-Charge, Nazarath Department, District Judge's Court,

North 24 Parganas, Barasat.

4. The Ld. J.M., 1stCourt/ 2nd Court, Barasat, North 24 Parganas.

5. The Superintendent of Police, Barasat District Police, North 24-Parganas.

6. The P.P./ A.P.P / C.S.I., Barasat.

7. The Secretary, District Advocates Bar Association, Barasof.

8. The G.R.O, CJM/ACJM Court, Barasat.

Chief Judicial Magistrate North 24 Pargonas, Barasal North 24 Pargonas, Barasal